THE PERSON

LAND MESSEL IN	AND WEED OF THE PROPERTY AND	Contract of the Contract of th			PROJET 1938 BY EVENS NESS LAW PURL	BHING CO., POPILAND, OF \$7804
STAN C.  WILLTAM  processes reported  After recogning route  FIRST FAM  422 MATIN	TRUST DEE  5. PATRICIA B.  Grantor's Name and Ad  F. 6. JEAN A. I.  CANADARY Annual and Ad  Banglique's Annual and Ad  on to (Names Apadens, Zope  ERICAN, TITLE: I	THOMSON  AVENPORT  AVENPOR	The second of th	AH :26 V	I MAN Page VOI MAN Page STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the was received for reconor of clock book/reel/volume No. and/or ment/microfilm/recepti Record of	17426    B 36696   SS     SS
THIS STAN	TRUST DEED, 1	nade this	8TH da	y of MAY		., 19 98 , between
FIRS WILL	also k I AMERICAN TIT IAM F. DAVENFO IS OF SURVIVOR	nown as St LE INSURAN RT AND JEA	anley C. Th CE COMPANY N A. DAVENE	omson OF OREGON ORT, HUSBAND	AND WIFE, WITH FU	as Grantor, as Tructee, and
Grant Grant THE  KLAM	or irrevocably gradenth SOUTHERLY 78.3 ATH FALLS, ACC	nts, bargains, County, Oreg FEET OF L ORDING TO	WITNE sells and conv jon, described OT 1, BLOCK THE OFFICIA	SSETH: eys to trustee in as: C 5, ORIGINAL L PLAT THEREO	trust, with power of sa TOWN OF LINKVILLE DF ON FILE IN THE	le, the property in
	ATTACHED "EXH	IBIT A"				

\*THIS TRUST DEED IS BEING RE-RECORDED TO ADD EXHIBIT A.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights therounto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter apportaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO/100\*

of UNE HUNDRED IMERLY IMPOUND AND Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the linal payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable MAY 2028 , 1987

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option\*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or parmit any wasts of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenents, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such financing stetements pursuent to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for tiling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or damage by lire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than FULL INSURABLE written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than FULL INSURABLE written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than FULL INSURABLE written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary with loss payable to the later; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary value it less tilteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any tire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such a

or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or
assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and
promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums,
liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such payment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note
secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, all be added to and become a part of
the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants bereof and for such payments,
with interest as aloresaid, the property hereinbelore described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are
bound for the payment of the obligation kerein described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice,
and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable without notice,
and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable without notice,
and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and expenses of the
trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's tees estually incurred.

7. To appear in and defand any action or proceeding in which

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an eclive member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subcidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an excrew agent licensed under ORS 695.505 to 596.585. WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exarcise of this option

\*\*The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the Issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

马声

philipsus in excess of the appendix city and all resconded costs, expenses of fallorser's less repeasedly paid or incurred by granter the state of the costs of t

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any reed for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(u)\* primarily for grantor's personal; family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, at representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary hersin.

secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary hersin.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the granter, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereot apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the granter has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

\*IMFORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST camply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent. \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Belete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not opplitable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST camply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent.

compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	·	
STATE OF OREGON, Co.	unty of KLAMATH ) ss.	
This instrument was	acknowledged before me on MAY on	1998
This instrument was	N AND PATRICIA B. THOMSON acknowledged before me on	19
OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA MILIOHNSON	Ω	
NOTARY PUBLIC - DREGON COMMISSION NO. 056372	the man of	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 04, 2000	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires	
	Notary Public for Oregor/ My commission expires	8/4/00
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANC	CE (To be used only when obligations have been postal iteration)	
TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH	Men. Wedenseye in	

STATE OF OREGON: COU	NTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	s asses outh west condensus	conductors have been benefits and		
Filed for record at request of	First America	n Title		. اد	
of May	A.D., 19 98 at 11:26 f Mortgages	_o'clockA. M., a	und Siriet present print 2298	da	
MIT was a new w \$45:00	INDEXED	on Page	erneshe C. Delec Columy Clerk		

## EXHIBIT "A" TO TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED AND IS SECOND AND SUBORDINATE TO A FIRST TRUST DEED RECORDED IN VOLUME M95 AT PAGE 955, IN FAVOR OF UNITED STATES NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON AS BENEFICIARY, WHICH SECURES THE PAYMENT OF A NOTE THEREIN MENTIONED. WILLIAM F. DAVENPORT AND JEAN A. DAVENPORT, THE BENEFICIARY(IES) HEREIN, AGREE TO PAY, WHEN DUE, ALL PAYMENTS DUE UPON THE SAID NOTE IN FAVOR OF UNITED STATES NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON AND WILL SAVE GRANTOR(S) HEREIN, STANLEY C. THOMSEN AND PATRICIA B. THOMSEN, HARMLESS THEREFROM. SHOULD THE SAID BENEFICIARY(IES) HEREIN DEFAULT IN MAKING THE PAYMENTS DUE UPON SAID PRIOR NOTE AND FIRST TRUST DEED, GRANTOR(S) HEREIN MAY MAKE SAID DELINQUENT PAYMENTS AND ANY SUMS SO PAID BY GRANTOR(S) HEREIN SHALL THEN BE CREDITED UPON THE SUMS NEXT TO BECOME DUE UPON THE NOTE WHICH IS SECURED BY THIS ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED.

MO	JAD	INITIALS OF BENEFICIARIES
(%/	$\mathcal{Q}$	_INITIALS OF GRANTORS
JANUA	Morrow	INITIALS OF GRANTORS

t request of	First Ame	rican Title	the 6th	da
tober A.D., 19	98 at 11:0			ua
of	<u>Mortgages</u>			
15 00 n				
	of		tober A.D., 19 98 at 11:08 o'clock A.M., an of Mortgages on Page	of Mortgages on Page 36696  Mortgages On Page 36696  Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk